
County League Round 3 12.07.2010

400m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
804 1 Cian Foley Tralee Harriers M 400m 51.9 7.81 Platinum
818 2 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.1 7.20 Gold
821 3 Pat Breen Waterford M 400m 57.6 5.13 Silver
835 4 Harry O' Brien West Waterford M 400m 59.0 4.56 Silver
853 5 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 400m 59.1 4.53 Silver
871 6 David Hickey St Finbarrs M 400m 60.1 4.13 Bronze
823 7 Denis Healy Eagle M 400m 62.5 3.27 Bronze
869 8 Tom Murray St Finbarrs M 400m 67.5 1.81 -

400m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
847 1 Davina Fenton St Finbarrs F 400m 63.9 7.72 Platinum
850 2 Michael Kiely Rising Sun M 400m 67.5 1.81 -
807 3 Cushla Murphy-Hehir Marian F 400m 73.3 5.35 Silver
801 4 Regina Burton St Finbarrs F 400m 81.6 3.62 Bronze
861 5 Leonie Merrick St Finbarrs F 400m 88.0 2.51 -
825 6 Marion Lyons St Finbarrs F 400m 88.1 2.50 -
860 7 Jean Ryan St Finbarrs F 400m 89.1 2.34 -

400m Race 3
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
828 1 Conor O Brien Eagle M 400m 62.2 3.38 Bronze
808 2 John O Riordan Rising Sun M 400m 64.2 2.73 -
852 3 Pat O Connor Eagle M 400m 65.8 2.26 -

Men's Discus
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
877 1 Gearoid Kiely Ballincollig M DT 37.10 6.21 Gold
830 2 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M DT 21.26 2.31 -
878 3 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M DT 18.83 1.96 -
879 4 Eamonn O Ceallaigh Ballincollig M DT 18.24 1.88 -

Women's Discus
846 8 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F DT 32.55 5.47 Silver
801 9 Regina Burton St Finbarrs F DT 12.14 1.61 -

Pole Vault
No Name Club Category Event Height Points Grade
874 1 Tom Houlihan West Waterford M PV 4.40 7.95 Platinum
876 2 Martin Houlihan West Waterford M PV 3.00 4.10 Bronze
875 3 Lawrence Houlihan West Waterford M PV 3.00 4.10 Bronze
873 4 Shane Howard Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze
872 5 Lee Curley Bandon M PV 2.60 2.99 -



County League Round 3 12.07.2010

3000m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
822 1 Tony Kelleher Togher M 3000m 9:02.9 7.20 Gold
817 2 Ed Murphy Gneevguilla M 3000m 9:09.1 6.90 Gold
834 3 Roy Fahy East Cork M 3000m 9:09.9 6.86 Gold
857 4 Arthur Fitzgerald Farranfore M 3000m 9:12.4 6.75 Gold
862 5 Brian Murphy Ennis M 3000m 9:15.9 6.58 Gold
805 6 Donnacha O Mahony East Cork M 3000m 9:17.5 6.51 Gold
844 7 James Curran St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:22.2 6.29 Gold
845 8 Patrick Murphy Togher M 3000m 9:23.5 6.23 Gold
836 9 John O Callaghan Eagle M 3000m 9:24.0 6.21 Gold
833 10 Frank O Carroll East Cork M 3000m 9:24.9 6.17 Gold
868 11 John Meade St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:25.9 6.12 Gold
854 12 Cathal O Connell St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:36.2 5.67 Silver
843 13 Conor Tierney East Cork M 3000m 9:37.9 5.60 Silver
859 14 Paul Gallagher St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:43.2 5.37 Silver
826 15 Tom Laffan Bandon M 3000m 9:46.4 5.23 Silver
838 16 Eric Meade East Cork M 3000m 9:49.0 5.13 Silver
800 17 Jeremy Walsh Clonliffe Harriers M 3000m 9:50.4 5.07 Silver
842 18 Denis McCarthy East Cork M 3000m 9:51.7 5.02 Silver
831 19 Orla Drumm UCC F 3000m 9:54.0 9.32 Diamond
849 20 Denis Dunne Eagle M 3000m 10:00.1 4.68 Silver
865 21 Frank Hayes East Cork M 3000m 10:03.3 4.55 Silver
809 22 Brian Swaby Waterford M 3000m 10:06.9 4.41 Bronze
819 23 Matt Kearns Eagle M 3000m 10:14.9 4.11 Bronze
840 24 Niamh Roe Eagle F 3000m 10:15.3 8.68 Platinum
828 25 Conor O Brien Eagle M 3000m 10:30.1 3.57 Bronze
837 26 Kevin Geary Eagle M 3000m 10:34.1 3.43 Bronze
827 27 Mark O Sullivan Bandon M 3000m 10:42.6 3.15 Bronze



County League Round 3 12.07.2010

3000m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
858 1 Please Contact ijosullivan@gmail.com M 3000m 10:12.3 4.21 Bronze
855 2 Eamon Carroll St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:13.7 4.16 Bronze
820 3 Eamonn McEvoy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:16.1 4.07 Bronze
803 4 Michael murphy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:19.7 3.94 Bronze
829 5 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:26.5 3.69 Bronze
852 6 Pat O Connor Eagle M 3000m 10:29.9 3.57 Bronze
851 7 Philip Coffey Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 10:36.2 3.36 Bronze
864 8 Aidan O Gorman St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:41.6 3.18 Bronze
813 9 Diarmuid O Sullivan North Cork M 3000m 10:43.0 3.13 Bronze
836 10 John O Callaghan Eagle M 3000m 10:47.4 2.99 -
832 11 Pat Murphy Eagle M 3000m 10:53.1 2.81 -
802 12 Willie Hayes St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:56.6 2.71 -
810 13 Kieth Egan Waterford M 3000m 11:07.7 2.38 -
812 14 Miriam Cashman Duhallow F 3000m 11:08.2 7.19 Gold
824 15 Brian Atkinson Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 11:16.2 2.14 -
815 16 David Donnelan - M 3000m 11:16.7 2.13 -
806 17 Michelle O' Mahony KIB North Clare F 3000m 11:21.8 6.83 Gold
811 18 Alan Danagher Waterford M 3000m 11:54.0 1.24 -
839 19 Ann Marie Power Eagle F 3000m 11:55.3 5.98 Silver
848 20 Michael Daly Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 11:56.9 1.18 -
816 21 Eibhlin Cleary East Cork F 3000m 12:00.0 5.87 Silver
814 22 Maurice Buckley North Cork M 3000m 12:03.5 1.04 -
867 23 Ray Barry St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:16.6 0.80 -
870 24 Batt Kearney Leevale M 3000m 12:19.9 0.75 -
841 25 Trevor O Neill St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:29.8 0.59 -
830 26 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:33.2 0.54 -
856 27 Noreen Mackey CIT F 3000m 12:42.3 4.89 Silver
866 28 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:46.0 0.36 -
825 29 Marion Lyons St Finbarrs F 3000m 14:29.6 2.81 -



Individual Performances Graded and Ranked 12.07.2010

No Name Club Category Event Time/Dist Points Grade
831 Orla Drumm UCC F 3000m 9:54.0 9.32 Diamond
840 Niamh Roe Eagle F 3000m 10:15.3 8.68 Platinum
874 Tom Houlihan West Waterford M PV 4.40 7.95 Platinum
804 Cian Foley Tralee Harriers M 400m 51.9 7.81 Platinum
847 Davina Fenton St Finbarrs F 400m 63.9 7.72 Platinum
822 Tony Kelleher Togher M 3000m 9:02.9 7.20 Gold
818 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.1 7.20 Gold
812 Miriam Cashman Duhallow F 3000m 11:08.2 7.19 Gold
817 Ed Murphy Gneevguilla M 3000m 9:09.1 6.90 Gold
834 Roy Fahy East Cork M 3000m 9:09.9 6.86 Gold
806 Michelle O' Mahony KIB North Clare F 3000m 11:21.8 6.83 Gold
857 Arthur Fitzgerald Farranfore M 3000m 9:12.4 6.75 Gold
862 Brian Murphy Ennis M 3000m 9:15.9 6.58 Gold
805 Donnacha O Mahony East Cork M 3000m 9:17.5 6.51 Gold
844 James Curran St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:22.2 6.29 Gold
845 Patrick Murphy Togher M 3000m 9:23.5 6.23 Gold
877 Gearoid Kiely Ballincollig M DT 37.10 6.21 Gold
836 John O Callaghan Eagle M 3000m 9:24.0 6.21 Gold
833 Frank O Carroll East Cork M 3000m 9:24.9 6.17 Gold
868 John Meade St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:25.9 6.12 Gold
839 Ann Marie Power Eagle F 3000m 11:55.3 5.98 Silver
816 Eibhlin Cleary East Cork F 3000m 12:00.0 5.87 Silver
854 Cathal O Connell St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:36.2 5.67 Silver
843 Conor Tierney East Cork M 3000m 9:37.9 5.60 Silver
846 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F DT 32.55 5.47 Silver
859 Paul Gallagher St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:43.2 5.37 Silver
807 Cushla Murphy-Hehir Marian F 400m 73.3 5.35 Silver
826 Tom Laffan Bandon M 3000m 9:46.4 5.23 Silver
821 Pat Breen Waterford M 400m 57.6 5.13 Silver
838 Eric Meade East Cork M 3000m 9:49.0 5.13 Silver
800 Jeremy Walsh Clonliffe Harriers M 3000m 9:50.4 5.07 Silver
842 Denis McCarthy East Cork M 3000m 9:51.7 5.02 Silver
856 Noreen Mackey CIT F 3000m 12:42.3 4.89 Silver
849 Denis Dunne Eagle M 3000m 10:00.1 4.68 Silver
835 Harry O' Brien West Waterford M 400m 59.0 4.56 Silver
865 Frank Hayes East Cork M 3000m 10:03.3 4.55 Silver
853 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 400m 59.1 4.53 Silver
809 Brian Swaby Waterford M 3000m 10:06.9 4.41 Bronze
858 Please Contact ijosullivan@gmail.com M 3000m 10:12.3 4.21 Bronze
855 Eamon Carroll St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:13.7 4.16 Bronze
871 David Hickey St Finbarrs M 400m 60.1 4.13 Bronze
819 Matt Kearns Eagle M 3000m 10:14.9 4.11 Bronze
876 Martin Houlihan West Waterford M PV 3.00 4.10 Bronze
875 Lawrence Houlihan West Waterford M PV 3.00 4.10 Bronze
820 Eamonn McEvoy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:16.1 4.07 Bronze
803 Michael murphy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:19.7 3.94 Bronze
829 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:26.5 3.69 Bronze
801 Regina Burton St Finbarrs F 400m 81.6 3.62 Bronze
852 Pat O Connor Eagle M 3000m 10:29.9 3.57 Bronze
828 Conor O Brien Eagle M 3000m 10:30.1 3.57 Bronze
873 Shane Howard Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze



Individual Performances Graded and Ranked 12.07.2010

No Name Club Category Event Time/Dist Points Grade
837 Kevin Geary Eagle M 3000m 10:34.1 3.43 Bronze
828 Conor O Brien Eagle M 400m 62.2 3.38 Bronze
851 Philip Coffey Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 10:36.2 3.36 Bronze
823 Denis Healy Eagle M 400m 62.5 3.27 Bronze
864 Aidan O Gorman St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:41.6 3.18 Bronze
827 Mark O Sullivan Bandon M 3000m 10:42.6 3.15 Bronze
813 Diarmuid O Sullivan North Cork M 3000m 10:43.0 3.13 Bronze
836 John O Callaghan Eagle M 3000m 10:47.4 2.99 -
872 Lee Curley Bandon M PV 2.60 2.99 -
832 Pat Murphy Eagle M 3000m 10:53.1 2.81 -
825 Marion Lyons St Finbarrs F 3000m 14:29.6 2.81 -
808 John O Riordan Rising Sun M 400m 64.2 2.73 -
802 Willie Hayes St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:56.6 2.71 -
861 Leonie Merrick St Finbarrs F 400m 88.0 2.51 -
825 Marion Lyons St Finbarrs F 400m 88.1 2.50 -
810 Kieth Egan Waterford M 3000m 11:07.7 2.38 -
860 Jean Ryan St Finbarrs F 400m 89.1 2.34 -
830 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M DT 21.26 2.31 -
852 Pat O Connor Eagle M 400m 65.8 2.26 -
824 Brian Atkinson Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 11:16.2 2.14 -
815 David Donnelan - M 3000m 11:16.7 2.13 -
878 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M DT 18.83 1.96 -
879 Eamonn O Ceallaigh Ballincollig M DT 18.24 1.88 -
869 Tom Murray St Finbarrs M 400m 67.5 1.81 -
850 Michael Kiely Rising Sun M 400m 67.5 1.81 -
801 Regina Burton St Finbarrs F DT 12.14 1.61 -
811 Alan Danagher Waterford M 3000m 11:54.0 1.24 -
848 Michael Daly Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 11:56.9 1.18 -
814 Maurice Buckley North Cork M 3000m 12:03.5 1.04 -
867 Ray Barry St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:16.6 0.80 -
870 Batt Kearney Leevale M 3000m 12:19.9 0.75 -
841 Trevor O Neill St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:29.8 0.59 -
830 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:33.2 0.54 -
866 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 3000m 12:46.0 0.36 -



Team Performances 12.07.2010

No Name Club Category Event Time/Dist Points
847 Davina Fenton St Finbarrs F 400m 63.9 7.72
818 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.1 7.20
844 James Curran St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:22.2 6.29
868 John Meade St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:25.9 6.12
854 Cathal O Connell St Finbarrs M 3000m 9:36.2 5.67

Points 33.00

834 Roy Fahy East Cork M 3000m 9:09.9 6.86
805 Donnacha O Mahon East Cork M 3000m 9:17.5 6.51
833 Frank O Carroll East Cork M 3000m 9:24.9 6.17
816 Eibhlin Cleary East Cork F 3000m 12:00.0 5.87
843 Conor Tierney East Cork M 3000m 9:37.9 5.60

Points 31.00

840 Niamh Roe Eagle F 3000m 10:15.3 8.68
836 John O Callaghan Eagle M 3000m 9:24.0 6.21
839 Ann Marie Power Eagle F 3000m 11:55.3 5.98
849 Denis Dunne Eagle M 3000m 10:00.1 4.68
819 Matt Kearns Eagle M 3000m 10:14.9 4.11

Points 29.66

826 Tom Laffan Bandon M 3000m 9:46.4 5.23
873 Shane Howard Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54
827 Mark O Sullivan Bandon M 3000m 10:42.6 3.15
872 Lee Curley Bandon M PV 2.60 2.99

Points 14.92

822 Tony Kelleher Togher M 3000m 9:02.9 7.20
845 Patrick Murphy Togher M 3000m 9:23.5 6.23

Points 13.43

877 Gearoid Kiely Ballincollig M DT 37.10 6.21
879 Eamonn O Ceallaigh Ballincollig M DT 18.24 1.88

Points 8.09

851 Philip Coffey Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 10:36.2 3.36
824 Brian Atkinson Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 11:16.2 2.14
848 Michael Daly Carraig na bhFear M 3000m 11:56.9 1.18

Points 6.68

808 John O Riordan Rising Sun M 400m 64.2 2.73
850 Michael Kiely Rising Sun M 400m 67.5 1.81

Points 4.53

813 Diarmuid O Sullivan North Cork M 3000m 10:43.0 3.13
814 Maurice Buckley North Cork M 3000m 12:03.5 1.04

Points 4.18
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Cork County Graded Leagues Points Table Women

Points 100m 100mH 200m 400m 800m 1500m Mile 3000m DT JT TJ SP PV LJ HJ
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Distance Distance Distance Distance Height Distance Height

10.0 12.16 14.26 25.06 56.15 2:08.96 4:26.82 4:47.02 9:32.42 56.62 56.44 13.07 17.11 4.25 6.06 1.82
9.5 12.49 14.7 25.76 57.76 2:12.02 4:33.73 4:54.43 9:48.31 54.00 53.82 12.59 16.32 4.10 5.825 1.77
9.0 12.81 15.14 26.49 59.42 2:15.17 4:40.83 5:02.05 10:04.62 51.38 51.2 12.11 15.53 3.96 5.595 1.72
8.5 13.14 15.6 27.24 61.13 2:18.40 4:48.14 5:09.88 10:21.40 48.76 48.57 11.62 14.74 3.81 5.36 1.68
8.0 13.46 16.07 28.00 62.89 2:21.74 4:55.66 5:17.85 10:38.67 46.14 45.95 11.13 13.95 3.66 5.12 1.63
7.5 13.81 16.56 28.80 64.7 2:25.17 5:03.41 5:26.27 10:56.50 43.51 43.32 10.64 13.16 3.51 4.885 1.58
7.0 14.55 17.06 29.62 66.58 2:28.73 5:11.44 5:34.87 11:14.92 40.88 40.68 10.15 12.37 3.36 4.645 1.53
6.5 14.94 17.58 30.47 68.52 2:32.41 5:19.75 5:43.79 11:34.02 38.24 38.05 9.63 11.58 3.21 4.4066 1.49
6.0 15.35 18.12 31.35 70.54 2:36.24 5:28.39 5:53.05 11:53.87 35.61 35.41 9.16 10.79 3.06 4.166 1.44
5.5 15.77 18.69 32.27 72.64 2:40.23 5:37.40 6:02.72 12:14.57 32.97 32.76 8.66 9.99 2.91 3.925 1.39
5.0 16.22 19.28 33.24 74.85 2:44.41 5:46.83 6:12.83 12:36.23 30.32 30.12 8.15 9.20 2.76 3.685 1.34
4.5 16.69 19.9 34.25 77.16 2:48.80 5:56.74 6:23.46 12:59.00 27.68 27.47 7.65 8.40 2.60 3.44 1.29
4.0 17.20 20.56 35.32 79.61 2:53.44 6:07.22 6:34.70 13:23.08 25.03 24.81 7.14 7.61 2.45 3.195 1.25
3.5 17.71 21.26 36.47 82.22 2:58.39 6:18.38 6:46.67 13:48.71 22.37 22.16 6.63 6.81 2.29 2.95 1.20
3.0 18.33 22.01 37.69 85.02 3:03.70 6:30.37 6:59.52 14:16.26 19.72 19.5 6.12 6.01 2.14 2.705 1.15
2.5 18.98 22.83 39.03 88.07 3:09.48 6:43.41 7:13.51 14:46.21 17.06 16.84 5.61 5.21 1.98 2.455 1.10
2.0 19.72 23.73 40.50 91.44 3:15.87 6:57.83 7:28.97 15:19.33 14.39 14.17 5.09 4.41 1.83 2.205 1.05
1.5 20.59 24.76 42.17 95.27 3:23.12 7:14.19 7:46.52 15:56.93 11.73 11.5 4.58 3.61 1.67 1.955 1.00
1.0 21.74 25.98 44.16 99.8 3:31.72 7:33.61 8:07.35 16:41.54 9.06 8.83 4.05 2.80 1.51 1.705 0.95
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Cork County Graded Leagues Points Table Men

Points 100m 110mH 200m 400m 800m 1500m Mile 3000m DT JT TJ SP PV LJ HJ
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Distance Distance Distance Distance Height Distance Height

10.0 10.61 14.38 21.56 47.95 1:51.02 3:48.17 4:06.21 8:09.71 57.34 74.7 15.56 18.00 5.12 7.4 2.13
9.5 10.76 14.68 21.93 48.82 1:52.87 3:52.14 4:10.48 8:18.58 54.69 71.25 15.10 17.17 4.95 7.16 2.08
9.0 10.92 14.98 22.30 49.7 1:54.76 3:56.22 4:14.87 8:27.69 52.03 67.79 14.63 16.34 4.77 6.92 2.03
8.5 11.08 15.29 22.69 50.61 1:56.72 4:00.41 4:19.38 8:37.05 49.37 64.33 14.16 15.50 4.60 6.68 1.98
8.0 11.25 15.61 23.10 51.55 1:58.72 4:04.73 4:24.02 8:46.69 46.71 60.87 13.68 14.67 4.42 6.435 1.93
7.5 11.42 15.94 23.51 52.52 2:00.80 4:09.18 4:28.82 8:56.64 44.04 57.4 13.21 13.83 4.24 6.195 1.87
7.0 11.59 16.28 23.92 53.51 2:02.94 4:13.79 4:33.78 9:06.93 41.37 53.93 12.73 12.99 4.06 5.95 1.82
6.5 11.77 16.63 24.36 54.55 2:05.16 4:18.56 4:38.91 9:17.59 38.70 50.46 12.25 12.15 3.88 5.7 1.77
6.0 11.97 17 24.81 55.63 2:07.47 4:23.52 4:44.25 9:28.67 36.03 46.98 11.77 11.31 3.70 5.455 1.72
5.5 12.16 17.38 25.29 56.75 2:09.88 4:28.69 4:49.82 9:40.22 33.35 43.5 11.22 10.47 3.52 5.205 1.66
5.0 12.38 17.78 25.79 57.92 2:12.39 4:34.10 4:55.64 9:52.31 30.66 40.01 10.80 9.63 3.34 4.96 1.61
4.5 12.59 18.21 26.31 59.16 2:15.04 4:39.79 5:01.77 10:05.02 27.98 36.52 10.32 8.79 3.16 4.705 1.56
4.0 12.81 18.65 26.87 60.47 2:17.84 4:45.81 5:08.24 10:18.46 25.29 33.02 9.83 7.95 2.97 4.455 1.50
3.5 13.07 19.12 27.45 61.86 2:20.82 4:52.22 5:15.14 10:32.76 22.60 29.52 9.34 7.10 2.79 4.205 1.45
3.0 13.32 19.63 28.09 63.35 2:24.02 4:59.10 5:22.54 10:48.14 19.90 26.02 8.84 6.26 2.61 3.95 1.39
2.5 13.62 20.19 28.78 64.97 2:27.51 5:06.58 5:30.60 11:04.85 17.20 22.51 8.34 5.41 2.42 3.695 1.34
2.0 13.92 20.8 29.54 66.77 2:31.36 5:14.86 5:39.51 11:23.34 14.50 18.99 7.85 4.56 2.24 3.44 1.28
1.5 14.28 21.5 30.40 68.81 2:35.73 5:24.46 5:49.62 11:44.33 11.80 15.48 7.34 3.71 2.05 3.18 1.23
1.0 14.70 22.32 31.43 71.23 2:40.92 5:35.40 6:01.62 12:09.23 9.09 11.96 6.84 2.86 1.86 2.92 1.17

B

D
P
G
S


	Round 3 Cork Graded League Team Results
	Results
	Individual
	Team

	Points
	Points Women
	Points Men


